#### 503512212 10/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3558838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JEONG GOO LEE	09/23/2015	
WI YEONG PARK	09/23/2015	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DY AUTO CORPORATION
Street Address:	48-23, DOGOMYEON-RO, DOGO-MYEON
City:	ASAN-SI, CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	31550
Name:	HS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	HS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.  79, NAMDONG-DAERO 156BEON-GIL, NAMDONG-GU
Street Address:	79, NAMDONG-DAERO 156BEON-GIL, NAMDONG-GU

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29541664	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Carolyn.Schlabach@klarquist.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600** 

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9022-95755-01/RJP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLYN SCHLABACH
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn Schlabach/

**PATENT** REEL: 036741 FRAME: 0014 503512212

DATE SIGNED: 10/06/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment 95755-01#page1.tif
source=Assignment 95755-01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036741 FRAME: 0015

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeong Goo Lee, of Seoul, Republic of Korea, and Wi Yeong Park, of Incheon, Republic of Korea, have invented a certain invention, entitled WINDOW WIPER FOR VEHICLE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Application No. 29/541,664 , is being filed on October 6, 2015, which application is referred to herein as the "United States patent application," with a claim for priority to Korean Design Application No. 30-2015-0023697, filed on May 8, 2015;

WHEREAS, DY AUTO Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 48-23, Dogomyeon-ro, Dogo-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 31550 Republic of Korea, owns an interest therein and wishes to record that interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, HS Technology CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 79, Namdong-daero 156beon-gil, Namdong-gu, Incheon 21690 Republic of Korea, owns an interest therein and wishes to record that interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, we, Jeong Goo Lee and Wi Yeong Park, acknowledge that DY AUTO Corporation and HS Technology CO., LTD. are the owners of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, United States patent application, and all corresponding United States divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, any resulting letters patent, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to DY AUTO Corporation and HS Technology CO., LTD., all our right, title and interest in and to the invention, United States patent application, and all corresponding United States divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, any resulting letters patent, and all reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by DY AUTO Corporation and HS Technology CO., LTD., for their own use and benefit, and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted by the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made

RJP:cms 9022-95755-01 DX-20694-US

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our signatures below.

Executed at Lead, Depublic of Icorea, this (City, Country)	s <u>23</u> day of _	Lep	<u></u> , 2015.
(Gny, Couna y)		0/2/2	and the
	Table Con LIPE		
	Jeong Goo LEE		
In the presence of:			
pp, Sut Hen			
Witnessed by			
MA Cult Hypon			
NA, Suk Hyeon Name (print)	\$		
reame (printy			
September 23, 2015			
Daté			
Executed at (2001, Lapy 1/10 of for this (City, Country)	s <u>&gt; 3</u> day of _ Wi Yeong PAR	Sep Sort	_,2015.
In the presence of:			
Witnessed by			
NA, Suk Hyeon			
Name (print)			
September 23, 2015			
Date			

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/06/2015**